GREENBERG QUINLAN ROSNER

June 11-20, 2016

2700 Likely Voters

1755 Senate Battleground States (AZ, NC, NH, NV, OH, PA, WI), 2100 unweighted
1161 Democrat Target States (AZ, FL, NV, NC), 1200 unweighted

1539 Trump Target States (MI, NH, OH, PA, WI), 1500 unweighted

Q.6 First of all, are you registered to vote at this address?
Senate Dem Trump

Total BG Target Target
Y S it 100 100 100 100
NO . e - - - -
(Refused).......ooovviiiieiiiieiiicce e, - - - -
(ref.SCREENL1)

Q.7 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2012 election for president between Barack Obama

and Mitt Romney. How about you? Were you able to vote, or for some reason were you unable to
vote?

Senate Dem Trump

Total BG Target Target
RV (= o 92 92 91 93
Not registered in 2012/Ineligible/too young ....8 8 9 7
D] To N g1 ] Y o) (= R -
(Can't remember/Don't KNOW) ...........ccoeeeennn. - - - -
(Refused).......coovviiiieiiiieeiicce e, - - - -
(ref:VOTE12)

Q.8 As you may know, there was an election in 2014 for Congress and other offices. Many people

weren't able to vote. How about you? Were you able to vote, or for some reason were you unable
to vote?

Senate Dem Trump

Total BG Target Target
VOLEA ... 80 81 78 82
Not registered/ineligible/too young................. 6 5 7 4
DT I g1 ] MY o) (= R 11 10 12 9
(Can't remember/Don't KNOW) ............ccevvennnnn. 4 4 3 4
(Refused).......coeuuieiiiieeeece e, 0 0 0 -

(ref:VOTE14)
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Democracy Corps Battleground: Frequency Questionnaire, June 11-20, 2016 2

Q.9 What are the chances of your voting in the election for President and other offices in 2016: are
you almost certain to vote, will you probably vote, are the chances 50-50, or don't you think you
will vote?
Senate Dem Trump
Total BG Target Target

Almost certain..........ccccceeeieeeiiiiiiiiiee e 96 96 96 96
Probably .........cccoooi 3 3 2 3
50-50 i 1 1 2 1

Will NOt VOte ..., - - - -

(DON't KNOW)....cceviiiiieii e 0 0 0 0
(Refused).....cccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee - - - -

(ref:CP16)

[665 Respondents]
Q.10 (IF ANOTHER MEMBER IN FILE) How often would you say you vote?
Senate Dem Trump

Total BG Target Target
AIWAYS ..o 72 73 70 72
Nearly always ..........cccccvvvmmmmiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiin. 28 27 30 28
Part of the time .......ccooeviiiiii e, - - - -
Seldom ..., - - - -
(NEVEN) e - - - -
(Other/Don't know/refused) ............ccoeeeeeeeennn. - - - -

(ref:OFTVOTE)

Q.11 How much do the elections this November for President, U.S. Congress and other state and
local offices matter this year? Please rate how much they matter from one to ten, with one
meaning they don't matter at all and ten meaning they matter tremendously. You can choose any
number between one and ten.

Senate Dem Trump

Total BG Target Target
L0 71 71 73 71
D 9 9 8 9
B s 10 10 11 10
S 4 4 3 4
S 1 1 1 2
D 2 2 2 2
A 0 0 0 0
G 1 0 0 1
2 0 0 0 0
L o 0 0 0 0
O e - - - -
(Don't know/Refused) ........ccceiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. 1 1 1 1
MEAN ...ceeiii e 9.3 9.3 9.3 9.3
L0 71 71 73 71
8-10 s 90 90 92 90
B-10 . 95 96 95 95
0.5 4 3 4 4

(re:MATTER1)
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Democracy Corps Battleground: Frequency Questionnaire, June 11-20, 2016

Q.12 Generally speaking, do you think that things in this country are going in the right direction, or
do you feel things have gotten pretty seriously off on the wrong track?

Total
Right direction..............ccooviviiiiiii i, 27
Wrong track .........oeevvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 66
(Don't know/Refused) .........ccooeeeieiiiiiiiieeee, 7
Right - Wrong .......cccccvvivimiiiiiiiiiiiie -39

(ref:DIRECT)

Senate
BG
27
67

6

Dem
Target

27
65
8

-38

Trump
Target
27
67
5

-40

Q.13 Do you approve or disapprove of the job being done by Barack Obama as president?

Total
Strongly approve..........ccccvveeeieeeeiieeiiiceeee e, 34
Somewhat approve.......ccccceeeieeeeiieeiviieee e, 20
Somewnhat diSapprove ..........ccccccvvvviiiiiinnnnnnn. 9
Strongly disapprove.........cccceeeeeeeiiiviiiiieeneeennn, 36
(Don't know/Refused) ........ccccceeeviieeiiiiiiiiinnnnn. 1
Total appProve ......ooeecieeeieeeeieeee e 54
Total diSapPProVe.....cccvvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeee 45
Approve - disapprove......cccccceeeeeeeeeeeeevvnnnnnn. 9

(ref:BOAPP)

Senate
BG
33
20

9
37
1

53
46

Dem
Target

35
19
9
37
1

54
45

8

Trump
Target
34
20
9
35
2

54
44

10

Q.14 Now, I'd like to rate your feelings toward some people and organizations, with one hundred
meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning a VERY COLD, UNFAVORABLE
feeling; and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any number from zero to one
hundred, the higher the number, the more favorable your feelings are toward that person or

organization. If you have no opinion or never heard of that person or organization, please say so.

Mean Warm Cool

14 The Republican Party.........cccccccvvvviiiinnnnnnn. 40.2
Senate BG States ... 41.1
Dem Target States ........ccooveeeiiieiiiiiiiiieeeeeieeens 40.3
Trump Target States .......ceeveeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeen, 40.1
15 The Democratic Party .........ccccccceeiieeeeerneenes 48.0
Senate BG States ... 47.2
Dem Target States ......ccooevvivviiiiiieiiieeieeeees 48.2
Trump Target States ........cceevvieeiiiiiiiiiiiee, 47.8
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Democracy Corps Battleground: Frequency Questionnaire, June 11-20, 2016 4

Warm
% % % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 ID Cool

16 Hillary Clinton...........eceeiieeiiiieeiiiee e 424 41 52 27 45 100 -11
Senate BG StateS......coovvvvvviiiiiieeeieee e 415 39 53 26 45 100 -14
Dem Target StateS...cuveee covveviviiiiiieeiieeeeeeii, 426 42 52 28 45 100 -9
Trump Target States ......cccvevvvviviiiieveviineeeeennn, 423 40 53 27 44 100 -13
17 Barack Obama........cccccccvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnnn, 535 53 40 40 34 99 13
Senate BG States ........oooevviiiiiiiiiiiieeii, 525 52 41 38 35 100 11
Dem Target States .........c.ooeeevviveiriiiiiieeeeeeennns 529 51 41 41 35 99 10
Trump Target States ........cceevvvievviieeniiieee, 539 53 39 39 33 100 15
18 Planned Parenthood ............cccccceeeiiiieennennn, 578 52 29 39 25 96 23
Senate BG StateS.......coovvvvvciiiiiieeieeecee 579 52 30 38 24 97 22
Dem Target States ......ccoovvviiiiiiiiiiii e 504 53 27 41 23 96 26
Trump Target StatesS .....covveveviveiiiiiiieeiiicciiees 566 51 31 37 26 97 20
19 Donald Trump ...cceeevveeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeee 342 30 60 18 51 99 -29
Senate BG States ........oooevviiiiiiiiiiieeiiie, 348 31 59 17 50 99 -28
Dem Target States ......ccoovvviiiiiiiiiiii e 352 33 59 21 53 99 -26
Trump Target States ........cccevvieeviiiiiiiiiiee, 334 29 60 15 50 99 -31
20 Bernie Sanders .........ooevvvviiiieeeeeeeeiiene e 479 43 42 25 32 97 2

Senate BG StatesS.......covvvvvvciiiiieeciieeeee e, 473 42 43 23 32 97 -1
Dem Target States ........ccoooeeeviieeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeene 472 43 42 26 34 97 1

Trump Target StatesS .....ccoveveveviiiiiiieeieeeees 483 44 42 24 31 98 2

21 (SKIP IF MI & FL) (Named Democratic

Senate Candidate)’..............cccoeeeveeeveeereennnn. 444 23 29 11 22 70 -6
Senate BG States .......oooveviiiiiiiiiieiie 444 23 29 11 22 70 -6
Dem Target States ........cccoeeeeiiieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeene 457 15 18 7 14 50 -3
Trump Target StatesS .....ooveveveviiiiiieeeeieeees 440 27 35 13 26 80 -8
22 (SKIP IF MI & FL) (Named Republican

Senate Candidate)®...........c.cocevieeveeeeeeeeeeenn, 441 26 35 12 26 83 -9
Senate BG States .......cooovviiiiiiiiiieii 441 26 35 12 26 83 -9
Dem Target States ........cccoeeeeiiieeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeene 424 25 36 11 27 82 -11
Trump Target States ........ccceevieeeiiiiiiiiiiee, 449 27 35 13 26 83 -8
23 The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association....48.8 42 41 29 34 97 1

Senate BG StatesS .......cccevvvveviiiiiiiiiieeeeiien e 50.0 44 40 30 33 96 4

Dem Target States .......coeiveiieiiiiiiiiieeeee, 483 42 42 30 36 97 0

Trump Target States .......coeveviiiiiieiiiieeeee, 492 43 40 29 33 96 2

' Foreach state, the name of the Democratic Party’s candidate for U.S. Senate was inserted. The New Hampshire
Governor is the Democratic Candidate for U.S. Senate and her data is shown in both instances.
® For each state, the name of the Republican Party’s candidate for U.S. Senate was inserted.
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Democracy Corps Battleground: Frequency Questionnaire, June 11-20, 2016 5

Warm
% % % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 ID Cool
24 (FL & NV ONLY) (Named Senate

INCUMDBENE)3.....o e, 435 34 46 17 36 96 -11
Senate BG States ........oooeviviiiiiiiiiiieiii, 40.6 36 46 22 42 93 -10
Dem Target States .......cccceevvvvviiiicveiee e, 435 34 46 17 36 96 -11
Trump Target States ........coevveiviiiieiieeeeeeeens - - - - - - -

25 Gay Marfiage ...cooeeeeeeveeeiiiiiee e 56.0 46 31 39 28 96 15
Senate BG States ........oooeviiiiiiiiiiiieeii, 549 46 32 38 29 96 14
Dem Target States .......ccceeevvvvviiiiieeiineeeei, 565 47 31 40 28 96 16
Trump Target States ........cccevvveevviieeniiiee, 556 46 31 38 28 96 15
26 Pro-life, anti-abortion groups...............ceee.... 478 37 41 26 34 96 4
Senate BG States ........cooeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeen 486 39 41 27 33 97 -2
Dem Target States ........cccoveeeviveeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeene 46.3 35 42 24 35 96 -7
Trump Target StatesS .....cooveveviiiiiiiiiiieeieeeees 490 39 40 27 33 97 -1
27 CEOs of large companies ..........ccccceeeeeneenn. 427 23 39 8 26 90 -16
Senate BG States ........oooeviiiiiiiiiiiiieeii, 42.7 23 39 8 26 91 -16
Dem Target States ......ccoovvviviiiiiiiiiiieiineeeees 419 22 38 7 26 87 -16
Trump Target States ........ccevvieeiviiiiiiiiieee, 43.2 23 39 9 26 92 -16

28 NAFTA, the North American Trade
Agreement with Mexico, Canada and the

United States ...........eeevvveeriiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 422 23 36 8 26 84 -13
Senate BG States ........ccccvveeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 419 22 37 8 26 85 -14
Dem Target States ........ccooveeeiiieiiiiiiiiieeeeeieeens 428 25 3 10 27 83 -9
Trump Target States ........cccevvieeeviiiiiiiiiee, 41.8 21 36 7 25 84 -15
29 (State GOVenor)® .........ccceeveeeveeeeeeeeeeennns 446 37 43 18 33 94 -6
Senate BG States .......coooveeviiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeen 472 39 39 20 29 94 0

Dem Target States ......ccooevvviiiiiiiiiiieciceeeees 416 31 44 15 36 92 -13
Trump Target StatesS .....cooveveveiiiiiiiieeeiieeees 46.7 41 41 21 30 96 0

30 The Republicans in the state legislature in

(Capital Name)>.........c.cceveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene, 407 31 44 10 34 93 -14
Senate BG States ..., 417 32 44 11 33 94 -12
Dem Target States ........ccooeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeees 404 29 44 12 34 91 -15
Trump Target States .......ccoeveviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 409 32 44 9 34 95 -13
(ref: THERMO4)

* For both states the name of the U.S. Senate incumbent was inserted.

* Foreach state, the name of the sitting state governor was inserted. The New Hampshire Governor is the
Democratic Candidate for U.S. Senate and her data is shown in both instances.

> For each state, the name of the state’s capital was inserted.
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Democracy Corps Battleground: Frequency Questionnaire, June 11-20, 2016 6

Q.31 I know it's a long way off, but thinking about the election for President in November, if the
election for President were held today, would you vote for — Democrat Hillary Clinton or

Republican Donald Trump?
Senate Dem Trump

Total BG Target Target
Democrat Hillary Clinton ...............cccoovvvvvnennn. 47 46 49 46
Lean Democrat Hillary Clinton ....................... 2 1 1 2
Republican Donald Trump ...........cccccvvveininnnee 39 41 39 39
Lean Republican Donald Trump .................... 2 2 2 2
(Other candidate).............ocvvviiiiiieeeeeeeeiiiinn, 6 5 6 5
Lean (Other candidate).............ccccvvvevvininnnnne 0 0 1
(Undecided) ......cuvvveeeiiieeiiieiiiiie e, 2 2 2 3
(Refused).......ooovviiiiiiieeeeieciee e, 1 1 1 1
(Will NOt VOLE) ..o 1 2 1 1
Total Democrat Hillary Clinton................... 49 48 50 48
Total Republican Donald Trump................ 41 42 41 41
Total (Other candidate).........ccccccceeeveeeennnnn, 6 6 6 6

(ref.PRS16VT1DT)

Q.33 Even though you are not supporting Hillary Clinton now, what are the chances that you
might support Hillary Clinton in the election for President in November — is there a fair chance that
you might support that candidate, a small chance, just a very slight chance, or no chance at all

that you might support that candidate?
Senate Dem Trump

Total BG Target Target
Fair chance.......ccccooceeiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 2 2 3 2
Asmall chance ........ccoooooiiiiiiiiiin, 3 3 2 3
Just a very slight chance.........cccccccovvvvvennnnnn. 5 5 5 5
Nochanceatall.............ccoovviiiiiiniiiniiiiiinn, 40 42 40 40
(Don't know/Refused) ........ccccceeeeiieeeiiiiiiiinnnnn. 1 1 0 1
Hillary Clinton supporter.......ccccoeeeeevevvvnnen. 49 48 50 48

(ref:PRS16CHD)

Q.34 Even though you are not supporting Donald Trump now, what are the chances that you
might support Donald Trump in the election for President in November -- is there a fair chance that
you might support that candidate, a small chance, just a very slight chance, or no chance at all

that you might support that candidate?
Senate Dem Trump

Total BG Target Target
Fair chanCe.........ccceeiieiiin e, 2 2 2 1
Asmall chance ...........ccccveiiiiiiii e, 3 4 3 4
Just a very slight chance..........ccccccovvvvivnnnnn. 6 6 4 7
Nochanceatall..........ccoiiiiiiiiinci e, 48 46 49 47
(Don't know/Refused) ........ccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnn. 0 0 0 0
Donald Trump supporter.....ccccoeeeeeveeeeeennnnn. 41 42 41 41

(ref:.PRS16CHR)
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Q.35 Now let me as you again, | know it's a long way off, but thinking about the election for
President in November, if the election for President were held today, would you vote for —

Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Donald Trump or Libertarian Gary Johnson?

Democrat Hillary Clinton .............ccccccvvvevinnns 45

Lean Democrat Hillary Clinton .......................

Republican Donald Trump ......cccoeeeeevvvvvvinnnnn. 37

Lean Republican Donald Trump ....................

Libertarian Gary Johnson.............ccccccvvvvinnnes 11

Lean Libertarian Gary Johnson......................

(Other candidate).............ccvvviiiiiieeeeeeeeiiiiinn,
Lean (Other candidate).............ccccuvvvvvveninnnnne
(Undecided) .....cooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee
(Refused).......ooovvviiiiiiiieeiiice e,
(Will NOt VOE) ..o
Total Democrat Hillary Clinton................... 45
Total Republican Donald Trump................ 38
Total Libertarian Gary Johnson................. 11

Total (Other candidate).........cccccvvvvvvvvennnnnnn.
(ref:PRS16VT1)

[1755 Respondents]

Senate
BG

43

Dem
Target
47

PON ' VoOmo B o

Trump
Target
44
1
36

RrowoNnORR

Q.37 (DO NOT ASK IN MICHIGAN OR FLORIDA) Now, thinking about the election for U.S.
Senate in November, | know it's a long way off, but if the election for U.S. Senate were held today,
would you be voting for -- (Democratic incumbent/candidate )or (Republican

incumbent/candidate)?

Total
Democratic Candidate ..........cccceeveeevvveeneennnnn. 38
Lean Democratic Candidate...............cccceuvee. 3
Republican Candidate.............cccceeeeevrvevnnnnnnn. 40
Lean Republican Candidate...................ouue.... 2
(Other candidate).............ooevviieeeieeeeieiiiiiiinnn. 1
Lean (Other candidate)...........ccccceeeeeiivvnnnnnnnn. 0
(Undecided) .....ccoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 13
(Refused)....ccooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 1
(Will NOt VOLE) ... 1
Total Democratic Candidate....................... 41
Total Republican Candidate....................... 43
Total (Other candidate).........ccccccvvvvvvviinnnnnnn. 1

(ref:SEN16VT1)
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Democracy Corps Battleground: Frequency Questionnaire, June 11-20, 2016 8

Q.39 Now I'd like to ask you which candidate you associate more with these terms, Hillary Clinton
or Donald Trump?
HRC HRC DT DT HRC
Much Smwt Smwt Much Nei- DK Total Total -
More More More More Both ther Ref HRC DT DT
[1350 Respondents]
51 (SPLIT B) Has what it

takes to be president............. 40 12 13 21 1 11 2 52 35 17
Senate BG States................ 39 11 14 22 1 11 2 51 36 15
Dem Target States .............. 41 13 12 23 1 10 1 54 34 19
Trump Target States ........... 39 11 14 20 1 12 2 50 35 15
42 The right approach to

immigration ..........cccccceeeeeenn. 38 14 12 27 0 7 3 52 39 13
Senate BG States ................ 38 13 12 28 . 6 3 51 40 11
Dem Target States .............. 38 14 11 27 0 7 3 52 38 14
Trump Target States ........... 37 14 12 27 7 3 51 39 12
[1350 Respondents]

48 (SPLIT A) For the

middle class.........ccccuvvvvvnnnnns 36 16 14 24 0 9 1 52 37 15
Senate BG States ................ 34 17 15 23 0 9 1 52 38 14
Dem Target States .............. 35 16 12 26 1 8 2 52 38 13
Trump Target States ........... 36 16 15 22 0 10 1 52 37 16
[1350 Respondents]

53 (SPLIT B) Best for

America's future..................... 35 13 13 27 0 10 2 48 40 8
Senate BG States ................ 34 12 14 28 1 10 2 46 42 4
Dem Target States .............. 36 14 11 27 0 9 2 51 39 12
Trump Target States ........... 33 13 15 27 1 11 2 46 41 5
[1350 Respondents]

46 (SPLIT A) Strong leader

............................................. 34 12 13 31 2 8 1 46 44 2
Senate BG States................ 34 11 12 33 1 7 1 46 45 0
Dem Target States .............. 34 13 10 32 2 8 1 47 42 5
Trump Target States ........... 35 10 15 30 1 7 1 45 45 0
41 Keeping America safe...... 34 13 13 33 0 6 1 46 45 1
Senate BG States................. 32 12 14 33 1 6 1 45 47 -2
Dem Target States .............. 35 13 11 33 1 5 2 48 44 4
Trump Target States ........... 32 13 14 32 0 7 1 45 46 -1
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HRC HRC DT
Much Smwt Smwt Much
More More More More Both

43 Shares your values .......... 33
Senate BG States................. 32
Dem Target States .............. 34
Trump Target States ........... 32
52 Finally raising issues

that matter to me.................. 32
Senate BG States................ 31
Dem Target States .............. 33
Trump Target States ........... 31

[1350 Respondents]
47 (SPLIT B) Stands up for

AMEriCa......cuvveeeeieeeeeeeeeiiiinnn, 32
Senate BG States................. 31
Dem Target States .............. 33
Trump Target States ........... 32
50 Will bring the right kind
ofchange.......ccccooveeeiiiiiini, 30
Senate BG States................. 28
Dem Target States .............. 32
Trump Target States ........... 29
40 A better economy.............. 30
Senate BG States................ 28
Dem Target States .............. 32
Trump Target States ........... 28
39 Rising incomes and

WAGES ...oieviiieeeeie e 28
Senate BG States................. 28
Dem Target States .............. 29
Trump Target States ........... 28

[1350 Respondents]
44 (SPLIT A) The right

approach to taxes ................. 25
Senate BG States................ 26
Dem Target States .............. 26
Trump Target States ........... 25
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HRC HRC DT
Much Smwt Smwt Much
More More More More Both

45 Honesty......cccvvveveeviiineenes 24
Senate BG States................ 23
Dem Target States .............. 25
Trump Target States ........... 23

49 Stands up to corporate
special interests on behalf

of ordinary people.................. 24

Senate BG States................ 24
Dem Target States .............. 26

Trump Target States ........... 23
(ref:ASSOC)

[1213 Respondents]

15
14
13
16

20
19
19
20

16
17
16
16

18
20
15
20

DT

26
26
28
25

21
20
22
20

P ORR

oORrRRR

Nei-
ther

17
16
16
17

13
13
13
13

NDNDNDN

WhbMD

DK Total Total
Ref

HRC DT
38 42
37 43
38 44
39 41
44 39
43 40
45 37
43 40

10

HRC

DT

w ook~ o

Q.54 (IF NOT MICHIGAN DEMOCRAT OR NOT DEM CANDIDATE IN SENATE VOTE) Now |
am going to read you a list of positions taken by Republican candidates for U.S. Congress and the

legislature in (STATE). The Republican candidates oppose:

Restricting gun rights for people on the terror watch list and outlawing the sale of assault

rifles

New laws guaranteeing equal pay for women

Abortion, even in cases of rape and incest

Gay marriage and new laws barring discrimination against gays, lesbians and transgender

people

After hearing that the Republican candidates take these positions, would you now vote for their

Democratic opponent?

Yes, very certain to vote for the

Democratic opponent

Yes, somewhat certain to vote for the

Democratic opponent
No, will not vote for the Democratic

(o] o] oTo] 0 [= o | S
(Don't know/ refused)

(re:REPPOS)
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[426 Respondents]

11

Q.55 (IF YES IN REPPOS) Which one of the Republican candidates' positions bothered you the

most?

Total

Opposing abortion, even in cases of rape

AN INCEST ..oeviiiiiii e 29
Opposing laws restricting gun rights for

people on the terror watch list and

outlawing the sale of assault rifles ................ 19
Opposing gay marriage and new laws

barring discrimination against gays,

lesbians and transgender people.................. 15
Opposing new laws guaranteeing equal

pay for WOMEN ......ccoeveeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 10
(o] =) 1
(A o 22
(Don't know/refused)..........ccooeeeeeiiiiiiiieee, 5

(re.RPOSBTHR)
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Democracy Corps Battleground: Frequency Questionnaire, June 11-20, 2016 12

Q.56 Now | am going to read some pairs of short statements some people have made about our
nation. After | read each pair, please tell me which statement comes closer to your own view even
if neither statement is exactly right.

1st 1st 2nd 2nd Total Total 1st
Stmt Stmt Stmt Stmt Nei- DK/ 1st 2nd -
Much Smwt Smwt Much Both ther Ref Stmt Stmt 2nd
56 Immigrants today
strengthen our country. OR
Immigrants today are a
burden on our country. .......... 31 24 14 18
Senate BG States................. 30 24 16 18
Dem Target States .............. 34 24 14 17
Trump Target States ........... 30 24 15 19

55 33 22
54 34 20
57 31 27
53 34 19

wWwww
O~ D
o A~ 01Ol

57 More and more, | don't

identify with what America

has become.

OR

More and more, America is

a place that | can feel

comfortable as myself. .......... 28 26 21 20
Senate BG States................. 27 26 21 20
Dem Target States .............. 30 26 20 19
Trump Target States ........... 26 26 22 21

54 41 13
53 42 12
56 39 16
52 43 10

N
N RN R
N WN RN

58 Whites are losing out

because of preferences for

blacks and Hispanics.

OR

Blacks and Hispanics face

discrimination that needs

public attention...................... 12 15 26 30
Senate BG States................. 12 15 26 28
Dem Target States .............. 12 15 22 34
Trump Target States ........... 12 16 28 27

27 56 -28
27 54 -27
26 56 -29
28 55 -28

Wwww
=

© 050

g o o Ol

59 Women get fewer

opportunities than men for

equal pay and good paying

jobs.

OR

Women who demand

equality are actually

seeking special favors........... 45 29 10
Senate BG States................. 4 28 10
Dem Target States .............. 48 28 9
Trump Target States ........... 43 30 10
(ref:PAIR)

74 15 59
72 16 56
7% 14 62
73 16 56

o 0o U
R OR R
~N~ o~
Wwhw

© 2016 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. June, 2016



Democracy Corps Battleground: Frequency Questionnaire, June 11-20, 2016

13

Q.60 Now | am going to read you a list of reasons people say they might vote for Hillary Clinton or
Donald Trump. After | read this list, tell me which THREE are the most important in your decision.

Total
What they will do on the economy, jobs,
and iINCOMES ........coovviiiiiiiie a7
Which will keep us safe from terrorists.......... 38
Whether they will improve or repeal
Obamacare.........cccccciiiiiiii 30
Their position on immigration........................ 25
Their qualifications to be president................ 23
Whether they will continue or reverse
President Obama’s WOrK.................uvveveeiinnns 22
Their support or opposition for abortion
rights and gay marriage ..........cccooeeeeeeeeeeeeennn 21
Which is a strong leader ...........ccccoeeeeeeniennns 21
Their position on affirmative action and
equal rghts........ccoc 16
Whether they will take on big business
and big money donors in politics................... 15
Their attitudes toward the traditional
family and women..............cccciiiieen e 13
Whether they are authentic and likeable......... 6
(OthEI) e 2
(o] =) 2
(A o 2
(Don't Know/Refused).........ccccceeevieeeeiiieinninnnnn. 3

(ref:ISSUIMPT)

Total
1-11thgrade ...cccoooeeeiiieiiiiicee e, 3
High School graduate ............ccccoooeeiiiiiinnnnnnn. 22
Non-college post H.S. ..........viiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins 1
Some College...uuniiniiiiiiiiii 28
College graduate ..........ccccceeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiceeeeenn, 33
Post-graduate school..............cccvvveeiiiiiiininnns 12
(Don't know/Refused) .........coooeeeeiiiiiiieeee, 0

(ref:EDUC)

© 2016 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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48
39

31
26
23
21

21
22
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Senate

BG

2
24

1
29
32
12

1

Dem
Target

47
38

28
26
23
25

21
20

15

=
ANRNORG

Dem
Target
3
20
1
30
35
10
0

Trump
Target

47
38

31
24
23
21

21
22

17

wNoNN O

Q.61 Finally, | would like to ask you a few questions for statistical purposes. What is the last year
of schooling that you have completed?

Trump
Target
2
24
1
27
32
13
0
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Q.62 Are you married, single, living with a partner, separated, divorced, or widowed?

Senate

Total BG
1Y =T 1T N 56 56
SINGIE .o, 19 19
Separated/Divorced............ccccevvviiiiiiiiinnnnnn. 10 10
WidOWEd.... ..o 9
Living with a partner...........ccccoeeeeeeeeeereeeniiennnn, 5
(Don't know/Refused) .........ccceeeevieieeiiieiiiinnnnn. 1
(ref:MARITAL)

[1539 Respondents]

Dem
Target
55
19
10
10
5
1

Trump
Target
57
19
9

9
5
1

Q.63 (ASK ONLY IN PA, OH, WI, NH, MI) Are you, or is any member of your household, a current

or retired member of a labor union?

Senate

Total BG
Yes, respondent CUMeNt...........cccvvvevvvvnnnneeennn. 9 9
Yes, respondent retired...........ccccceeeeeiiieennnnnns 9 9
Household member, current..........ccovvvvvennenn.. 5 4
Household member, retired .........cccovevveeiennenes 5 4
No member belongs ...........cccccvvviiiiiiiiiininnns 71 74
(Don't Know/Refused)........ccccceeevveeeeiiieinnnnnnnn. 1 1
Total Union Household..........cc.cooveviinnnnnn. 28 25
(ref:UNION2)

Q.64 In what year were you born?
Senate

Total BG
I8 - 24 e 9 9
25 - 29 5 4
B0 -3 e 6 7
35 - 30 7 7
A0 =44 ..o 6 6
A5 =49 o 10 10
BO =54 e 8 8
B - B0 11 10
B0 = B4 oo 11 12
B5 AN OVEF ...uieeiieiieee e 25 24
(NO @NSWEN) ... 3
(ref:AGE)
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Q.65 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican or what?

Senate Dem Trump
Total BG Target Target

Strong Democrat.........ccooeveviiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeees 29 28 29 28
Weak DEMOCTAL.........uuuvrrrieiiiiiiiiiiiiienennnnnnnnes 11 11 11 11
Independent-lean Democrat ...............ccceeveeee 9 9 10 9
Independent.............uuuuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee 5 4 4 5
Independent-lean Republican........................ 10 11 8 10
Weak Republican..............cccoevviiiiniiienneenn, 13 13 12 13
Strong Republican ...........cccccvviiiiiii, 23 23 25 21
(Don't know/Refused) .........ccccceeevieieniiiiiniinnnnn. 1 1 1 1
(ref:PTYID1)

Q.68 Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are Conservative, Moderate, or Liberal?

Senate Dem Trump
Total BG Target Target

] o1 = | TR 23 22 24 22
1 oTo [T = | (R 37 38 36 38
CONSEIVALIVE......ccvvieieeeeieeee e 37 37 37 36
(Don't know/Refused) .........ccooeeeeeiiieiiieeeen 3 3 3 3
(ref:IDEO1)

Q.69 (GLAMOUR)(ASK IF SELF ID REPUBLICAN) In the race to select a Republican nominee

for president, in the end, have you supported
Senate Dem Trump

Total BG Target Target
Donald Trump......ceeeeieeeeieeecee e, 41 38 46 36
TEA CIUZ.cuvvieiii e 20 23 20 20
John KasiCh.....cccooiiiiiiii e 17 17 10 22
Marco RUDIO ..........ceeiiiiiiiicie e, 15 13 18 13
(Other) .., 4 5 3 6
(DONTKNOW) ..o 1 1 1 1
(Refused).......coovviiiiiiiieeiicie e, 2 2 1 2

(ref:REPPRI)

Q.70 (GLAMOUR)(ASK IF SELF ID DEMOCRAT) In the race to select a Democratic nominee for
president, in the end, have you supported — Hillary Clinton or Bernie Sanders?

Senate Dem Trump
Total BG Target Target

Hillary Clinton .........cooooeiiiiii e, 59 58 62 56
Bernie Sanders...........cccccveiiiiiiiiiiiiiis 37 37 34 39
(ORI e 2 3 2 3
(DONTKNOW)...coeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 1 1 1 1
(Refused).......coeuuieiiiieeeece e, 1 1 1 1
(ref.DEMPRI)
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Q.71 (ASK IF VOTED IN VOTE12) In the 2012 election for president, did you vote for Democrat

Barack Obama or Republican Mitt Romney?

Total
Democrat Barack Obama ................eevvviiinnnns 53
Republican Mitt Romney............cccccvvvvveninnnns 44
(Gary JoNNSON) ...ccooeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 0
(JIISEEINY oo 0
(Virgil GOOdE) ...cvvvveeiieeeiiieeiice e, -
(OthEr) e 1
(1o I g To] BAV70] =) I 0
(Don't Know/Refused).........ccccceeevieeeeiiieinnnnnnnn. 2
(ref:VOTE2012)

Q.72 What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

Total
WHItE ceovvieiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 75
African-American or Black .................eeveennnns 13
Hispanic or Latino.............cccevvieeeiieeinceeiniinn, 8
Native AMEriCan ..........ocevvveeevviiineeeeeeeeeeeinnnnn, 0
ASIAN oo 1
(@1 1T o 2
(Don't know/Refused) .........ccooeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeen 1
(ref:RACETHN)

Q.5 Respondent gender

Total
MalE.....ueeeeiee e 46
FEMAI® ......vveiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 54
(ref.GENDER)
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